
400 EAST SIBLEY BOULEVARD 

RARVEY, ILLINOIS 

June 4, 1956 

Mr. Lester R. Rogers 
Chiefl, Byproduct Licensing Branch 
Isotopes Extension 
Division of Civilian Application 
Oak Ridge, Tennessee 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed are copies of License No/12.14lO-lwhich has now 

been superseded by License No. 12-140-2. We are returning these forms 

in accordance with the request of your letter of May 29, 1956.  

Yours very truly 

SINCLAIR RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC.  

A. I. SNOW 

AIS : op 

Encl. 0('11
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IPuruant to the Atomic'r Ac of 194aidrtle 0 Ciod. of Federal Regulatin Chapter 1L Part 30, licensing 
--d yprduc Wteial an inreliance on statements and represen~tations heretofore made by the licensee, a license 

* is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, cur~on oss transfer and import byproduct material 
ý ý1Isted below, and to use such byproduct material for thbe=pnu~rp'ose (rs4 apndsmat 'the place (s) designated below. This license 

shall be deemed to contain the conditions specified in -Section 183 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, and is subject 
-to all applicable rules, regulations, and orders of the Atomic Energy Commission now or hereafter in effect and to any 
~-. ondiionsspecified below.-

~E?. Nme Sin~aR ~esear' htaboatre 3.a License nme ....  

Engine Laboratories 1-h
2 kAddes 400 East Sibley Boulevard . 4. 'Expiration date 

_.__ý'--.avey, .Il.l±iniUJZ 

ALttn: - Dr. Adolph 1.So, ~ eferensce No

6. Byproduct material 7.~ Chemical and/or physical form 8, Maximum amount of radioactivity 
-(lement and mass number).---.-. --which licensee may possess -at .J T.'~Z~ ny onetime 

Coblt o~ rty 7.1 ~10 millicuries 

9. Authorized use......... . ~ . -. ~
To measure thickness deposits in tmoleegie.  

CýONDMTONS.  
7-10. Unless otherwise specified, the authorized place of use is the licensee's address stated in Item 2 above.; adte 

z.materials are to be used by, or under the s-upervision of, the individual named above* 

~Fll Except as hereinafter provided the licensee shall comply with provisions of the .  

Atomic Energy Comiszisionts proposed standards for protecto aginst raiai s 

.,published in the Federal Registers July 16, 1955 (10-CETR-20)., until such time as 

Vsaid proposed regulations or revisions thereof become effective regulations of the 
.Coimmission. Notwithstanding., Section 20.24.(f) of said standards., labeling shall 
not be required for laboratory containers such as beakers, flasks and test tubes, 
used transiently in laboratory procedures during presence of the user.' 

.. ..... ...... h U . Aton-d ......... 9..i 

gor , pe ...s-o 

S.- . ~~for Diector, IsotopesEteso 
~. * .... .... .~9. . . .. . ..... Division of Civilian Application 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~a Rige Tennesseea99w A.A t-~r . .. - . .in .. ~'--9.--.-.~


